UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois Anti-Predatory Lending Database Program

Certificate of Exemption



Doc#: 1304439048 Fee: \$68.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/13/2013 11:38 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Report Mortgag@Fraud 800-532-8785

The property identified as:

PIN: 14-30-106-106-1007

Address:

Street:

2007 W. Belmont Avenue

Street line 2: Unit 4E

City: Chicago

Lender: GYMNASTICS LLC

Borrower: PETER MCMAHON

Loan / Mortgage Amount: \$120,000.00

State: ILC This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirements of 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: EA4C32D4-F544-40B0-8A60-C2716D3F8612

Execution date: 01/25/2013

1304439048 Page: 2 of 4

SECOND MORT G. S. (ILL) II OIS) FORM NO. 2202 FORM NO. 2202 FORM NO. 2202 FORM NO. 4202 FORM NO. 4202 FORM NO. 4202 FORM NO. 4202

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or filness for a particular purpose.

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That PETER MCMAHON	
(hereinafter called the Grantor), of 2007 W. Belmont Ave. #4E, Chicago, IL 60	618
(No. and Street) for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollar	ars (Nune)
in hand paid, CONVEY <u>S</u> AND WARRANT <u>S</u> to GYMNASTICS LLC, an Illinois limited liab	
of Ompany (No. and Street)	
as Trustee, and to his successors in trust hereinafter named, the following estate, with the improvements thereon, including all heating, air-conditional plumbing apparatus and fixtures, and everything appurtenant thereto, rents, issues and profits of said premises, situated in the County of	Above Space For Recorder's Use Only
SEE LEGAL DF SCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO	GOOK and State of Illinois, to-wit:
Hereby releasing and waiving all in hts under and by virtue of the hor	nestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois.
Permanent Real Estate Index Number s	007 and 14-30-106-106-1018 ts 4E and P10, Chicago, IL 60618
IN TRUST, nevertheless, for the purpose of securing performance	
WHEREAS. The Grantor is justly indebted upcarits principal to GYMNASTICS LLC pursuant to the terms	Dromissory note bearing over data to the control of
LOAN AMOUNT: \$120,000.00	
JOHN AMOUNT: \$120,000.00	
4	
	C
lemand to exhibit receipts therefor; (3) within sixty days after destruct remises that may have been destroyed or damaged; (4) that waste to said any time on said premises insured in companies to be selected by the graceptable to the holder of the first mortgage indebtedness, with loss claused therein as their interests may appear, which policies shall be left said; (6) to pay all prior incumbrances, and the interest thereon, at the till IN THE EVENT of failure so to insure, or pay taxes or assessments, or lodder of said indebtedness, may procure such insurance, or pay such tax irremises or pay all prior incumbrances and the interest thereon from tire without demand, and the same with interest thereon from the without demand, and the same with interest thereon from the without demand, and the same with interest thereon from the without demand, and the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the without demand, and the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the district of the same with interest thereon from the same with the same with interest thereon from the same with interest thereon from the same with the	tedness, and the interest thereon, as helen and in said note or notes provided the note in each year, all taxes and assessments against said premises, and of the note of the committed or refort all buildings or improvements on said premises shall not be committed or suffered; (5) to keep all buildings now or a sattee herein, who is hereby all ported to place such insurance in companie se attached payable first to be girst Trustee or Mortgagee, and second, to the and remain with the said I More agee or Trustee until the indebtedness is full need to the prior incumbration of the comment of the comment of the prior incumbration of the comment of the prior incumbration of the comment of the prior incumbration of the prior incumbrati
adebtedness secured hereby. IN THE EVENT of a breach of any of the aforesaid covenants or agreemenall, at the option of the legal holder thereof, without notice, become important.	nts the which of said indebtedness, including principal and all earned interest need ators we and payable, and with interest the principal and the of such breach
IT IS AGREED by the Grantor that all expenses and disbursements particulating reasonable attorney's fees, outlays for documentary evidence, hole title of said premises embracing foreclosure decree — shall be vaid attor proceeding wherein the grantee or any holder of any particles and the said of the said	or incurred in behalf of plaintiff in connection wit', the toreclosure hereof— tenographer's charges, cost of procuring or completing abstract showing the by the Grantor; and the like expenses and disbursem into occasioned by any
openses and disbursements shall be an additional lien upon said premise, ich foreclosure proceedings; which proceeding, whether detree of sale shattil all such expenses and disbursements, and the cost of sale, including a eccutors, administrators and assigns of the Granter whice all right to the occedings, and agrees that upon the filing of any dendraint to foreclose the original state of the Granter which are the Granter when the first of the original whole the Granter.	or incurred in behalf of plaintiff in connection wit? the rereclosure hereof—tenographer's charges, cost of procuring or completing abstract showing the by the Grantor; and the like expenses and disbursem of soccasioned by any chedness, as such, may be a party, shall also be paid by the Grantor. All such such that the such expenses and disbursem of soccasioned in all save been entered or not, shall not be dismissed, nor new all have been entered or not, shall not be dismissed, nor new all hereof given, the possession of, and income from, said premises pending such foreclosure this Trust Deed, the court in which such complaint is filed, may at once and appoint a receiver to take possession or charge of said premises with power to
The name of a record owner is: Peter McMal	appoint a receiver to take possession or charge of said premises with power to
Andrews Williams and the state of the state	County of the pranter or of his prainter of the pranter or of his prainter of the pranter or of his prainter
IN THE EVENT of the death or removable in said	
id if for any like cause said first streessor fail or refuse to act, the person	of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust;
d if for any like cause said first specified or refuse to 201, the person pointed to be second successed in this trust. And when all of the aforesa and shall release said promises to the party entitled, our receiving his reast. This trust deed is substant.	of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; if who shall then be the acting Recorder of Deeds of said County is hereby id covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in the banks. N.A. dated October 23, 2007
d if for any like cause said first specified or refuse to 201, the person pointed to be second successed in this trust. And when all of the aforesa and shall release said promises to the party entitled, our receiving his reast. This trust deed is substant.	of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; who shall then be the acting Recorder of Deeds of said County is hereby id covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in the Banks N.A. dated October 23, 2007 ounty Recorder's No. 0731813000
diffor any like cause said first successor fail or refuse to soit, the person promoted to be second successod in this trust. And when all of the aforesa said promises to the party cutiled, on receiving his reast. This trust deed is subject to and Recorded as Cook Cook witness the hand and seal of the Grantor this day of	of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; who shall then be the acting Recorder of Deeds of said County is hereby id covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in the Banks N.A. dated October 23, 2007 ounty Recorder's No. 0731813000
d if for any like cause said first spacessor fail or refuse to got, the person pointed to be second successed in this trust. And when all of the aforesa to the party putitled, or receiving his reas FIRST MOTTGAGE OIL LASA and Recorded as Cook Co	of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; who shall then be the acting Recorder of Deeds of said County is hereby id covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in The Banks N.A. dated October 23, 2007 Sunty Recorder's No. 0731813000 January 2013 Peter McMahon (SEAL)
d if for any like cause said first s classor fail or refuse to act, the person pointed to be second successful this trust. And when all of the aforesa said profuses to the party putiled, or receiving his reast F1rst Mortgage of Lasal and Recorded as Cook Co. Witness the hand and seal of the Grantor this day of day of the grant or type name(s)	of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; who shall then be the acting Recorder of Deeds of said County is hereby id covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in The Banks N.A. dated October 23, 2007 Sounty Recorder's No. 0731813000 January 2013 (SEAL)

1304439048 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS	Manager Control of the Control of th	88.
COUNTY OFCOOK		
		a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEI	REBY CERTIFY that P.	eter McMahon
personally known to me	to be the same person	whose name_18subscribed to the foregoing instrument.
appeared before me th	is day in person and ack	nowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
		or the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and
waiver of the right of L	omestead and and official seal this	day of January 2013
(Impress Seal Here)	CONTRACT LUGGO	Notary Public
	94	Notary Public O O O O O O O O O O O O O
		CO

SECOND MORTGAGE

Trust Deed

2

1304439048 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

OF

2007 W. BELMONT

UNITS 4E and P10

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618

PINS: 14-30-106-106-1007 and 14-30-106-106-1018

Unit No. 4E and Parking Space Unit P-10, in Beldam Condominium Association Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Part of Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Owner's Subdivision of part of the East Half of Lot 17 in is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership recorded July 27, 2006 as Document County, Illinois.